

^

ITEM NO.401

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 16 OF 2013

WINSTAR INDIA INVESTMENT COMP. LTD. PCC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HALDIA PETROCHEMICALS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mfr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for four weeks. Counter affidavit may be filed
by then.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master