

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Arbitration Case (Civil) No(s). 16/2013

WINSTAR INDIA INVESTMENT COMP. LTD. PCC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HALDIA PETROCHEMICALS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. For permission to file addl. documents)

Date : 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nakul Mohta,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suruchi Suri,Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.Mr. Mayank K. Mishra,adv.
Mr. Sidharth Sethi,Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner has submitted
that the parties are trying to settle the dispute outside
the Court.In view of this submission, list the matter on 1st
December, 2014.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant RegistrarDigitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.08.09
11:32:15 IST
Reason: