

ITEM NO.402

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ARBITRATION CASE (CIVIL) NO. 16/2013

WINSTAR INDIA INVESTMENT COMP. LTD. PCC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HALDIA PETROCHEMICALS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS]

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner seeking adjournment for three months as negotiations are going on between the parties for settlement of the disputes.

It has also been submitted by the learned counsels for the parties that the matter may be considered after three months in the event the parties fail to settle the matter out of Court.

The prayer is allowed.

List the matter after three months.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER