

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s).16 OF 2013

WINSTAR INDIA INVESTMENT COMP. LTD. PCC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HALDIA PETROCHEMICALS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this petition in view of an amicable settlement arrived at between the parties.

The arbitration petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI.
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI
DATED 12th January, 2016.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2016.01.16
11:10:25 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.810

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 16/2013

WINSTAR INDIA INVESTMENT COMP. LTD. PCC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HALDIA PETROCHEMICALS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Agrawal,Adv.
(mentioned by) Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw
this petition in view of an amicable settlement arrived at
between the parties.

The arbitration petition is accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)